VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK
PAYABLE VOUCHER, PAYROLL AND ACH SUMMARY
FOR PASSAGE AT THE VILLAGE BOARD MEETING OF

03/21/22

Payroll Ending
Village Portion of Social Security

Village Portion of Medicare

Prior Month Village Portion of IMRF

Net Payroll
Total Payroll Expense

Manual Checks & Wires
Manual Checks
Total Manual Checks & Wires

ACH Debits

Health Insurance Premium

City of Chicago (Water Payment)
Total ACH Debits

Payable Vouchers
Payable Voucher 03-25-22
Total Payable Vouchers

Grand Total Payments

3/12/2022 TOTALS
15,670.20
8,276.12

508,412.92
532,259.24 $§  532,259.24

8,193.64
$ 8,193.64
$ -
558,521.24
$  558,521.24

| $ 1,098,974.12 |




Accounts Payable
Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

T

User: Payroll
Printed: 03/17/2022 - 11:22AM
Batch: 00225.03.2022
Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 3443 1ST AYD CORPORATION Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False
PSI516424 Cleaning supplies for all three stations 579.94 03/25/2022  10-30-62030

Check Total: 579.94
Vendor: 2615 A.W.E.S.OME. PEST SERVICE INC. Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False
4226 Exterminating services February 2022 510.00 03/25/2022  10-60-62460

Check Total: 510.00
Vendor: 1640 ABC PLUMBING Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False
03142022 Refund for permit 22-BP-0094- Job 289.57 03/25/2022  10-13-71000

canceled

Check Total: 289.57
Vendor: 1263 ACE HARDWARE - ADMIN Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False
135908/1 Windshield fluid bottles and corner braces 19.94 03/25/2022  10-13-52800

Check Total: 19.94
Vendor: 3050 AIR ONE EQUIPMENT, INC. Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False
178379 Dept portion of grant funded SCBA 18,180.88 03/25/2022  10-30-62120

system
178424 Altair detectors 1,048.00 03/25/2022  34-01-82840
178645 Air cascade air test 150.00 03/25/2022  10-30-50800

Check Total: 19,378.88
Vendor: 0010 ALEXANDER CHEMICAL CORPORATION Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False
49180 Chlorine 3,656.75 03/25/2022  34-01-62880
49226 credit memo -1,800.00 03/25/2022 34-01-62880

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (03/17/2022 - 11:22 AM)



Invoice No

Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 1,856.75
Vendor: 1941 ALTORFER INDUSTRIES CAT Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False
P6AC0026713 Cap fuel 72.06 03/25/2022  08-01-50090
Check Total: 72.06
Vendor: 3465 AMERICANEAGLE.COM, INC. Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False
349508 Monthly fee for hosting, hawksearch, 1 325.00 03/25/2022  10-02-54300
hour retainer
Check Total: 325.00
Vendor: 0389 ANDAX Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False
213240 Containment pool 425.66 03/25/2022  10-30-80570
Check Total: 425.66
Vendor: 5347 ARAMARK Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False
602000216912 Carpet service 161.21 03/25/2022  10-13-52800
602000219480 Carpet service 130.26 03/25/2022  10-20-52600
602000219484 Carpet service 161.21 03/25/2022  10-13-52800
602000221785 Carpet service 130.26 03/25/2022  10-20-52600
602000221788 Carpet service 161.21 03/25/2022  10-13-52800
602000224346 Carpet service 144.74 03/25/2022  10-20-52600
602000224354 Carpet service 161.20 03/25/2022  10-13-52800
602000226681 Carpet service 144.74 03/25/2022  10-20-52600
602000226684 Carpet service 161.20 03/25/2022  10-13-52800
Check Total: 1,356.03
Vendor: 2809 ARTISTIC ENGRAVING Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False
18148 Badges 1,958.95 03/25/2022  10-30-40806
Check Total: 1,958.95
Vendor: 5242 AT&T Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False
847233023402 Multiple Single Line Charges PD - Feb 679.06 03/25/2022  10-02-51200
847233053502 Multiple Dept Single Line Charges PD - 162.37 03/25/2022  10-02-51200
Feb
847233074202 Multiple Dept Single Line Charges - Feb 784.62 03/25/2022  10-02-51200
847678617102 Fire Station 2 Outside Phone - Feb 50.30 03/25/2022  10-02-51200

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (03/17/2022 - 11:22 AM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference

Check Total: 1,676.35
Vendor: 0717 AT&T LONG DISTANCE Check chuence: 13 ACH Enabled: False
860341842Feb Long distance charges 14.95 03/25/2022  10-02-51200

Check Total: 14.95
Vendor: 1272 AT&T TELECONFERENCE SERVICES Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False
203-008039 Conference call services - Feb 34.66 03/25/2022  10-02-51200

Check Total: 34.66
Vendor: 0925 BELLWOOD ELECTRIC MOTORS, INC. Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled; False
1675 Service to remove pump at Taft Lift 3,600.00 03/25/2022  34-02-63070

Station
1679 Service at Taft Lift Station 4,500.00 03/25/2022  34-02-50940
1680 Service to install pump at Taft Lift Station 3,200.00 03/25/2022  34-02-50940
1681 Submersible pump 6,500.00 03/25/2022  34-02-50940

Check Total: 17,800.00
Vendor: 3327 BUCKEYE POWER SALES CO. INC Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False
PSV254578 Generator service at King Cat Fire Pump 1,196.00 03/25/2022  34-01-50940

Check Total: 1,196.00
Vendor: 1655 BUILDING & FIRE CODE ACADEMY Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False
3476 Fire and Life Safety Plan Review course 705.00 03/25/2022  10-13-52000
53024 Fire and Life Safety Plan Review course 705.00 03/25/2022  10-13-52000

Check Total: 1,410.00
Vendor: 3378 BYRNE SOFTWARE TECHONOLOGIES INC Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False
0094936 Professional services on ACA analysis and 270.00 03/25/2022  10-02-81000

config

Check Total: 270.00
Vendor: 0035 CANADIAN PACIFIC RAILWAY Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False
3000-0011137821 Franklin Ave (CP engineering services) 6,964.75 03/25/2022  65-10-82810

Check Total: 6,964.75

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (03/17/2022 - 11:22 AM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 0375 CAPITOL AGENDAS Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False
MARCH 2022 Lobbyist services, March 2022 2,500.00 03/25/2022  10-12-67560

Check Total: 2,500.00
Vendor: 1895 CDW GOVERNMENT, INC. Check quucnce: 21 ACH Enabled: False
S982807 Laptop 940.41 03/25/2022  10-02-80000

Check Total: 940.41
Vendor: 0601 CHICAGO METROPOLITAN AGENCY FOR | Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False
FY2022-077 FY 2022 Annual dues 689.06 03/25/2022  10-12-50540

Check Total: 689.06
Vendor: 0968 CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE ENGINEERING, 1 Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False
1 Franklin Ave Phase 111 engineering 2,665.18 03/25/2022  65-10-54500

(01/30/22-02/26/22)

Check Total: 2,665.18
Vendor: 5656 CITY OF AURORA Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False
217360 Testing of water samples 210.00 03/25/2022  34-01-62850

Check Total: 210.00
Vendor: 3648 COMCAST Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False
0141239Mar22 Cable TV for Streets for March 4.20 03/25/2022  10-02-51200
0155544Mar22 VPN Connection for VH for March 212.85 03/25/2022  10-02-51200
0310503Mar22 Cable TV for VH for March 176.44 03/25/2022  10-02-51200

Check Total: 393.49
Vendor: 5257 COMED Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False
2257077046Mar22 10625 Franklin 2257077046 2/2-3/3/2022 40.97 03/25/2022  10-50-62330
2679065011 Mar22 3022 Cullerton 2679065011 2/2-3/3/2022 31.34 03/25/2022  10-50-62330

Check Total: 7231
Vendor: 0521 COMMERCIAL TIRE SERVICE Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False
1110151962 Flat repair, patch, car turf, dismount 168.00 03/25/2022  08-01-50034

mount

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (03/17/2022 - 11:22 AM)
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Invoice No

Description

Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference

Check Total: 168.00
Vendor: 2085 COMPCOREPRO Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False
1578 Monthly service agreement March 2022 1,000.00 03/25/2022  10-32-57000

Check Total: 1,000.00
Vendor: 8225 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY, INC Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False
61472594701 0 Franklin Ave 0080020006 889.50 03/25/2022  10-50-62330

12/7/22-1/10/22
61761704901 2998 Hart 0155121038 1/14/22-2/15/22 77.53 03/25/2022  34-02-62800
61761785401 9540 Addison 1513111004 59.70 03/25/2022  10-50-62330

1/14/22-2/15/22
61761857001 9229 Grand 5228689026 1/14/22-2/15/22 189.64 03/25/2022  34-02-62800
61890966801 10800 King/11000King 0046077025 2,807.67 03/25/2022  34-01-62800

2/2/22-3/3/22
61890975401 129 W Manor 0263010000 2/2/22-3/3/22 164.52 03/25/2022  34-01-62800

Check Total: 4,188.56
Vendor: 1337 CORPORATE BUSINESS CARDS, LTD Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False
316743 March newsletter 2,329.96 03/25/2022  10-01-51880

Check Total: 2,329.96
Vendor: 0398 CTSI GROUP Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False
3224026 Camera radio repair 1,321.80 03/25/2022  10-02-55050

Check Total: 1,321.80
Vendor: 1492 CURRENT TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False
728724 Camera maintenance Feb 42.87 03/25/2022  10-02-55050

Check Total: 42.87
Vendor: 1464 D&P CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False
0000359136 Switches, C&D debris, fuel surcharge, 1,039.85 03/25/2022  09-01-64000

environmental recovery fee

Check Total: 1,039.85
Vendor: 8004 DTN, LLC Check Sequence; 34 ACH Enabled: False
6086738 Wxsentry online 1,056.00 03/25/2022  10-90-62600

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (03/17/2022 - 11:22 AM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference

Check Total: 1,056.00
Vendor: 1755 E. HOFFMAN, INC. Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False
30869 Mixed load spoils hauled out 1,640.00 03/25/2022  34-01-62860

Check Total: 1,640.00
Vendor: 5498 EFAX CORPORATE Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False
3961631 Efax software for HR 31.13 03/25/2022  10-02-54200

Check Total: 3113
Vendor: 8255 EJ EQUIPMENT Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False
P05633 Gutter broom repair parts & freight - 231.96 03/25/2022  08-01-50009

Tymco sweeper #2

Check Total: 231.96
Vendor: 6002 ELECTRONIC SECURITY SOLUTIONS, INC. Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False
ESS2685 Service & maintenance March 2022 350.00 03/25/2022  41-01-63220

Check Total: 350.00
Vendor: 3278 ELEVATOR INSPECTION SERVICES Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False
106526 Three reinspections performed at Gustav 96.00 03/25/2022  10-13-60550

and Digital realty
106724 Four reinspections performed@ Irving 128.00 03/25/2022  10-13-60550

Park Rd&Leyden credit union

Check Total: 224.00
Vendor: 5435 ELMHURST TOYOTA Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False
373384 Door check assy. - unit 895 92.89 03/25/2022  08-01-50020

Check Total: 92.89
Vendor: 2570 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC. Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False
2321743 EMS supplies 398.26 03/25/2022  10-30-82080

Check Total: 398.26
Vendor: 2059 EXP US SERVICES Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (03/17/2022 - 11:22 AM) Page 6



Invoice No

Description

Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference

110363-23 Franklin Ave Phase 11 Engineering 232,323.81 03/25/2022  65-10-54100

7/31/21-12/24/21
111840-24 Franklin Ave Phase 11 Engineering 35,719.62 03/25/2022  65-10-54100

12/25/21-1/28/22

Check Total: 268,043.43
Vendor: 3904 FEDEX Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False
7-671-09202 Mailing 91.52 03/25/2022  34-01-51500

Check Total: 91.52
Vendor: 5061 FIRESTONE COMPLETE AUTO CARE Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False
262754 Flat repair - unit 210 13.99 03/25/2022  34-01-50100

Check Total: 13.99
Vendor: 4885 FREEDOM HEATING & COOLING, INC. Check Sequence; 45 ACH Enabled: False
19178742 Service call for Mayor's office for no heat, 214.00 03/25/2022  10-13-52800

belt loose &replace

Check Total: 214.00
Vendor; 1550 GOVQA, LLC Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False
INV1288 Exchange Platform with FOIA Module 2,325.00 03/25/2022  10-18-80400

Check Total: 2,325.00
Vendor: 5200 GRAINGER Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False
9216221482 Truck tire gauge, tire inflator 98.58 03/25/2022  10-90-62070

Check Total: 98.58
Vendor; 4516 GW & ASSOCIATES, PC Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False
2201151 Comptroller services, Jan 2022 8,000.00 03/25/2022  10-01-67590
2201151 Comptroller services, Jan 2022 4,000.00 03/25/2022  34-01-40119
2201151 Comptroller services, Jan 2022 250.00 03/25/2022  12-01-57000
2201151 Comptroller services, Jan 2022 250.00 03/25/2022  14-01-57000
2201151 Comptroller services, Jan 2022 250.00 03/25/2022  40-01-57000
2201151 Comptroller services, Jan 2022 250.00 03/25/2022  42-01-57000

Check Total: 13,000.00

Vendor: 1555

H&H ELECTRIC COMPANY

Check Sequence: 49

ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (03/17/2022 - 11:22 AM)
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Invoice No

Description

Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference

38539 Street lighting- south side of Grand Ave 112.10 03/25/2022  10-50-62340
38540 Street lighting & traffic signal - 2807 Scott 199.60 03/25/2022  10-50-62340
38541 Street lighting- 9560 Franklin 440.70 03/25/2022  10-50-62340
38542 Street lighting and traffic signals- 9615 & 308.79 03/25/2022  10-50-62340

9619 Franklin
38544 Street lighting and traffic signals various 275.85 03/25/2022  10-50-62340

locations

Check Total: 1,337.04
Vendor: 1026 HARPOS V.I.P AUTOPARTS Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False
5675-1 Oil filter #891 10.47 03/25/2022  08-01-50020
5696-1 Rotor #895 95.60 03/25/2022  08-01-50020
5704-1 Oil filter #895 6.98 03/25/2022  08-01-50020
5705-1 U-Joint #214 31.00 03/25/2022  08-01-50035
5760-1 Radiator cap - unit 895 8.15 03/25/2022  08-01-50020

Check Total: 152.20
Vendor: 4004 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False
622891 Station repair supplies 16.90 03/25/2022  10-30-62040

Check Total: 16.90
Vendor: 1817 HR SIMPLIFIED Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False
74125 COBRA notices and monthly minimum 100.00 03/25/2022  10-60-51950

Feb 2022

Check Total: 100.00
Vendor: 2586 HS&E Compliance Resources Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: False
17233A Risk and resiliency monthly retainer fee 1,882.70 03/25/2022  34-01-52000

Check Total: 1,882.70
Vendor: 1860 ILLINOIS COUNTIES RISK MANAGEMENT Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False
RCB28769 W/C premium April 2022 57,241.63 03/25/2022  10-32-62200
RCB29463 Property and Liability premium April 49,972.75 03/25/2022  10-32-62190

Vendor: 6126

2022

Check Total:
ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT

—

107,214.38

Check Sequence: 55

ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (03/17/2022 - 11:22 AM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
CNXXX162984X392 Unemployment 4th Quarter 2021 579.38 03/25/2022  10-32-62210

Check Total: 579.38
Vendor: 2119 J. BARTOLINL, INC. Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False
1215 Senior snow removal 2/24/22 $40 for 37 1,480.00 03/25/2022  10-60-63500

homes

Check Total: 1,480.00
Vendor: 2084 J.G. UNIFORMS Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: False
95513 Reserve uniform 52.00 03/25/2022  10-20-54000

Check Total: 52.00
Vendor: 1209 JANET G MARTINEZ Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: False
INV-0065 Spanish translation for March 2022 198.00 03/25/2022  10-01-51880

newsletter

Check Total: 198.00
Vendor: 3614 JEEP & BLAZER, LLC Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: False
21967 Legal services for 9707-9729 W Grand 5,738.50 03/25/2022  10-72-61000

Check Total: 5,738.50
Vendor: 1534 JKS VENTURES, INC. Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: False
204606 Limestone, delivery charge, environmental 723.98 03/25/2022  34-01-62860

fee

Check Total: 72398
Vendor: 1254 I8 PRINTING Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled; False
uo173 Commuter parking tags July 22 - June 23 1,290.00 03/25/2022  41-01-63200

Check Total: 1,290.00
Vendor: 4545 KCS COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: False
15459 Consulting srves for Feb 405.00 03/25/2022  10-02-51150
15459 Proofpoint spam filter software 462.50 03/25/2022  10-02-54200
15459 GFI AV server& workstation monitoring 1,238.00 03/25/2022  10-02-54200

software
15459 Max online back of servers for Solarwind 450.00 03/25/2022  10-02-55040
15459 Solarwind anti-virus software 96.00 03/25/2022  10-02-54200

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (03/17/2022 - 11:22 AM)
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Invoice No Description

Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
15459 SentinelOne server security software 120.00 03/25/2022  10-02-54200
Check Total: 2,771.50
Vendor; 0110 KRIETER CONCRETE CONST. Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: False
4451 Sawcutting, remove & replace approx. 10' 5,185.00 03/252022  34-02-63070
of reinforced curb
4452 Sawcutting, remove & replace reinforced 4,225.00 03/25/2022  34-02-63070
street drain
4454 Sawcutting, remove & replace reinforced 2,900.00 03/25/2022  34-01-62860
valve manhole
4455 Sawcutting, remove & replace of reinforced 1,950.00 03/25/2022  34-01-62860
curb & street opening
4456 Sawcutting, remove & replace of reinforced 3,835.00 03/25/2022  34-01-62860
driveway apron
4458 Sawcutting, remove & replace of reinforced 5.430.00 03/25/2022  34-02-63070
street opening
Check Total: 23,525.00
Vendor: 4408 KUUSAKOSKI US LLC Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: False
A-9616 E-recycling 1,143.00 03/25/2022  09-01-64000
A-9617 E-recycling 729.30 03/25/2022  09-01-64000
Check Total: 1,872.30
Vendor: 0947 MAREN RONAN, LTD Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: False
03012022 Lobbyist services, March 2022 6,000.00 03/25/2022  10-12-67560
Check Total: 6,000.00
Vendor: 4403 MARTIN MACK FIRE AND SAFETY EQUIPA Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: False
127045 Recharge extinguishers/maintenance - Fire 703.60 03/25/2022  10-30-62090
Station | & 2
127045 Recharge extinguishers/maintenance - 80.20 03/25/2022  10-13-52800
Village hall
127045 Recharge extinguishers/maintenance - 9.00 03/25/2022  10-20-52600
Police dept
127045 Recharge extinguishers/maintenance - 317.20 03/25/2022  10-90-62590
Water/sewer/fleet
127045 Recharge extinguishers/maintenance - 317.20 03/25/2022  34-01-62590
Water/sewer/fleet

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (03/17/2022 - 11:22 AM)
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Invoice No

Description

Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
127045 Recharge extinguishers/maintenance - 317.20 03/25/2022  34-02-62590
Water/sewer/fleet
127204 Recharge extinguishers/maintenance - Fire 341.50 03/25/2022  10-30-62090
Station 2
Check Total: 2,085.90
Vendor: 0131 MENARDS MELROSE PARK Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: False
5704 Windshield wipers 16.58 03/25/2022  10-13-50100
Check Total: 16.58
Vendor: 0329 MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: False
334904 HUD, 5 bolt, wheel, races, bearings 22948 03/25/2022  08-01-50090
Check Total: 22948
Vendor: 0333 MONTANA & WELCH, LLC Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: False
2166 Legal services for Claim 1,666.25 03/25/2022 10-72-62557
#191127W022-0001 Inv# 14311
2167 Legal services for Claim 332.50 03/25/2022  10-72-62557
#200317W002-0003 Inv# 14310
2168 Legal services for Claim 380.00 03/25/2022  10-72-62557
#210624W023-0001 Inv# 14313
2169 Legal services for Claim 1,045.00 03/25/2022  10-72-62557
#210624W023-0001 Inv# 14227
2170 Legal services for Claim 2,741.25 03/25/2022  10-72-62557
#191127W022-0001 Inv# 14225
Check Total: 6.165.00
Vendor: 4521 NICOR Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: False
45671900004Feb 9535 Belmont 45671900004 355.69 03/25/2022  34-01-62940
01/25/22-02/23/22
50771900003Feb 9300 Belmont 50771900003 2,406.63 03/25/2022  34-01-62940
01/25/22-02/22/22
83226800007Feb 10920 King 83226800007 959.28 03/25/2022  34-01-62940
01/28/22-02/27/22
87873543729Feb 9320 Belmont 87873543729 267.52 03/25/2022  34-02-52450
01/26/22-02/24/22
Check Total: 3,989.12

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (03/17/2022 - 11:22 AM)
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Vendor: 4333 North East Multi Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled: False
299646 40 Hour Mandatory Firearms Training 875.00 03/25/2022  10-20-52001

Program

Check Total: 875.00
Vendor: 2202 NORTHEASTERN IL. PUBLIC Check Sequence: 72 ACH Enabled: False
36160048 Tactical Emergency Casualty Care class 300.00 03/25/2022  10-30-52001

Check Total: 300.00
Vendor: 1653 ON TIME EMBROIDERY INC Check Sequence: 73 ACH Enabled: False
93188 Uniforms 159.00 03/25/2022  10-30-40806